DETAILS OF EVENTS ATTENDED BY INDIVIDUAL STAFF

Dr.K.R.RAMELA

Seminar / Workshop /
S. No Name of the Staff Course Attended Date & Place
1 KR.Ramela, ASP/EEE Power System Analysis 19.06.17 to 25.06.17
KLNCIT
2 KR.Ramela, ASP/EEE Intelectual Property Rights 04.03.2016,KLNCE
3 KR.Ramela, ASP/EEE Big Dtata Analytics 22-06-16 To 01-07-16
KLNCIT
KR.Ramela, ASP/EEE Harmonics and Power Quality- | 22-04-15 To 05-05.15,
4 Contemporary Issues and TCE
Solutions
KR.Ramela, ASP/EEE College of Tomorrow 25-01-14, Mahath
5 Amma college of
Engineering
KR.Ramela, ASP/EEE Academic Management of Mount Zion college of
6 Engineering Programmes To Engineering and
Meet Net Age Challenges Technology




N. NAGARANI

Seminar / Workshop / Course
S.No | Name of the Staff Attended Date / Place
DST sponsored "Faculty Development
) Program on Entrepreneurship”
1 N.Nagarani organized by Entrepreneurship 20.03.2017 to
AP/EEE Development Cell of AU Regional 01.04.2017 at KLNCIT
Campus Madurai
2 N.Nagarani Training Programme -DST Sponsored 22" June to 1% July
AP/EEE Programme on Big Data Analytics 2016 at KLNCIT
. FDP- Anna University approved- 30™ Novto 6™ Dec
3 N.Nagarani £l ics Circuits -|
AP/EEE ectronics Clircuits - 2015at KLNCIT
NN ) FDP- Anna University approved- 29" Dec'14 to
-Nagarant LINEAR Integrated Circuits and
4 AP/EEE -AR Integrated Circults Jan'15/KLNCE
Applications
c N.Nagarani FDP-Anna University approved — 15" to 217
AP/EEE Transmission and Distribution June2015/KLNCIT
5 N.Nagarani FDP-HVE 31.08.2012/KLNCIT
AP/EEE
- N.Nagarani FDP-Mobile Communication 30.1.2013/KLNCIT
AP/EEE




C.ANBALAGAN

S.No Title Period Details
Attended "Faculty development
Programme" conducted by EEE
1. | LABVIEW 10-12-2009 | Department ,K.L.N.college of Information
Technology,Pottapalyam, Sivagangai Dt,
Tamilnadu
Attended "Faculty development
1 Programme" conducted by EEE
2. POWER SYSTEM 19-1-2010to Department ,K.L.N.college of Information
ANALYSIS 23-01-2010 . .
Technology,Pottapalyam, Sivagangai Dt,
Tamilnadu
Attended "Faculty development
TRAINING PROGRAMME | 16-03-2009 | Programme" conducted by Civil
3. | OF TEACHING To 17-03- Department ,K.L.N.college of Information
METHODOLOGY 2009 Technology,Pottapalyam, Sivagangai Dt,
Tamilnadu.
Attended "Faculty Development
Programme™ Conducted by ANNA
ELECTRICAL 03.12.07 to :
4 | MACHINES -II 15.12.07 UNIVERSITY-Chennai at K.L.N.College
of Engineering,Pottapalayam,Sivagangai
Dt., Tamilnadu.
Attended "Faculty Development
Programme™ conducted by E.C.E.
5. | VLSI and NETWORKING 24.01.2007 To Department , K.L.N.College of
25.01.2007 o . .
Engineering, Pottapalayam, Sivagangai
Dt., Tamil Nadu.
Attended for the Faculty Development
5 ELECTROMAGNETIC 9.8.2014 programme conducted by Dept of EEE ,
THEORY e K.L.N.College of Information technology,
pottapallyam.sivagangai dist.
Attended for the Faculty Development
7 Intelligent power 15.09.2010 | Programme conducted by Dept of EEE
Automation e ,K.L.N.College of Information technology,
pottapallyam.sivagangai dist.
Wo_rlfshqp on Automa_ted_ Attended Workshop on Automated
Facilitation of Accreditation Facilitation of Accreditation Process and
8 | Process and Outcome Based 28.07.2016

Education for Technical
Education Institutions

Outcome Based Education for Technical
Education Institutions




S.No Title Period Details
9 FDP on FLEXIBLE AC 30.01.2014 Attended for the Faculty Development
TRANSMISSION programme Organized by Dept of EEE ,
SYSTEMS K.L.N.College of Information technology,
pottapallyam.
10 FDP on RECENT TRENDS | 28.09.2011 & | Attended for the Faculty Development
IN POWER SYSTEM & 29.09.2011 programme conducted by Dept of EEE
POWER ELECTRONICS ,K.L.N.College of Information technology,
pottapallyam
11 FDP on FUZZY LOGIC 05.08.2011 Attended for the Faculty Development
APPLICATION IN programme organized by Dept of EEE ,
POWER SYSTEM K.LN.C.L.T
12 FDP on 09.08.2014 Attended for the Faculty Development
ELECTROMAGNETIC programme organized by Dept of EEE ,
THEORY K.LN.C.L.T
13 FDP on SCILAB for 23.1.2017 & Attended for the Faculty Development
Engineers 24.01.2017 programme organized by Dept of EEE ,

K.L.N.C.I.T




M. SARAVANAKUMAR

S.No Title Period Details
1 FDP - HIGH VOLTAGE 31.08.2012 Attended for the Faculty Development
ENGINEERING e programme conducted by Dept of EEE
5 FDP-MOBILE 30.01.2013 Attended for the Faculty Development
COMMUNICATION o programme conducted by Dept of EEE
3 FDP - EMBEDDED 30.08.2013 Attended for the Faculty Development
SYSTEM e programme conducted by Dept of EEE
Attended for the Faculty Development
programme conducted by Dept of EEE,
4 ELECTROMAGNETIC 9.8.2014 K.L.N.College of Information
THEORY . .
Technology, Pottapallyam, .Sivagangai
District
£Dr o1 LEXIBLE AC e e by oot e
5 | TRANSMISSION 30.01.2014 | P9 g y Dep !
K.L.N.College of Information
SYSTEMS
Technology, Pottapallyam.
FDP on RECENT TRENDS Attended for the Faculty Development
5 IN POWER SYSTEM & 28.09.2011 & | programme conducted by Dept of EEE ,
POWER ELECTRONICS 29.09.2011 K.L.N.College of Information
Technology, Pottapallyam
FDP on FUZZY LOGIC Attended for the Faculty Development
7 | APPLICATION IN 05.08.2011 | programme organized by Dept of EEE,
POWER SYSTEM K.LN.C.L.T
FDP on Attended for the Faculty Development
8 ELECTROMAGNETIC 09.08.2014 | programme organized by Dept of EEE ,
THEORY K.LN.C.L.T
FDP on SCILAB for Attended for the Faculty Development
. 23.1.2017 & .
9 Engineers 24012017 |Programme organized by Dept of EEE ,

K.L.N.C.I.T

FDP on Power System
10 | Analysis

19.06.2017 to
23.06.2017

Attended for the Faculty Development
programme organized by Dept of EEE ,
K.L.N.C.L.T




S.PARAMESWARI

Seminar / Workshop /
S.No Name of the staff Course attended Date / Place
Mathematical modeling
1 S.Parameswari AP/EEE and simulation of Power 31.08.16 & 01.09.16
. KLNCIT
Electronic converters
TEQIP-I1 sponsored
2 S.Parameswari AP/EEE workshop on Research 29.6.16 / TCE
Paper Writing
. Control systems 11.05.16 to 13.05.16
3 S.Parameswari AP/EEE KLNCE
4 S.Parameswari AP/EEE Big Data Analytics 22.06.16to 01.07.16
5 S.Parameswari AP/EEE Advanced Control systems 30.09.15/ KLNCIT
Harmonics and power
6 S.Parameswari AP/EEE quality-contemporary 22.04.151t0 05.05.15/ TCE
issues and solutions
. Transmission and 29.12.14t0 04.01.15
7 S.Parameswari AP/EEE Distribution KLNCIT
8 S.Parameswari AP/EEE Electro Magnetic Theory 09.08.14 / KLNCIT
Smart grid and its 14.11.14 & 15.11.14
9 S.Parameswari AP/EEE technologies Kamaraj College of
Engineering & Technology
10 S.Parameswari AP/EEE Mat!ab & Simulink _for 7.1.14 / Tirunelveli
Engineering Education
Application of wide Area 06.09.13 & 07.09.13
11 S.Parameswari AP/EEE Measurements in the Smart :
Grid-WAMS’13 Sethu Institute of
Technology
12 S.Parameswari AP/EEE High Voltage Engineering 31.08.12
Emerging Trends in
13 S.Parameswari AP/EEE Electrical and Embedded 15.02.13
Technologies




T.KARTHICK

S.No

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Title

Entrepreneurship

Embedded and Real Time Systems

Solar Energy and its Applications

CMOS, Mixed Signal and Radio
Frequency VLSIDesign

PCB Designing Using OrCAD

BIG DATA ANALYTICS

CONTROL SYSTEMS

Mathematical Modeling and Simulation
of Power Electronic Converters

POWER ELECTRONICS & ELECTRIC
DRIVES

POWER ELECTRONICS
CONVERTERS FOR SMART GRID
FUNCTIONALITY USING MATLAB

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

AUTOMOTIVE IN ELECTRICAL AND
ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING

SMART GRID
Advanced Control System

Introduction to Robotics

Period

15-03-2017 to
01-04-2017

15-05-2017 to
22-05-2017

26-04-2017

30-01-2017 to
04-02-2017

21-04-2017 to
22-04-2017

22-07-2016 to
01-08-2016

02-12-2014 to
12-12-2014

30-08-2016 to
31-08-2016

05-08-2016 to
06-08-2016

29-07-2016 to
30-07-2016

26-04-2016

06-06-2016 to
12-06-2016

22-01-2016 to
23-01-2016

30.09.2015

21-08-2015
t022-08-2015

Details
DST Sponsored Two Week FDP

One Week Anna University
Approved Faculty Development
Training Programme

One day Awarness programme
Two weeks ISTE STTP

One day Faculty Development
Programme

DST & BDID SPONSERED TEN
DAYS TRAINING PROGRAMME

ICT MHRD SPONSERED FDP

Two days Simulation Workshop

Two days Simulation Workshop

Two days ISTE Sponsored Seminar

ONE DAY FDP PROGRAM

Centre for Anna University
Sponsored One Week FDTP

IEI Sponsered Two days FDP
One day FDP

Two days workshop



S.No

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

217.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

Title

APPLICATIONS OF FACTS
CONTROLLER IN POWER SYSTEM
PROBLEMS

NPTEL

Integrated power Electronics Converters
and Digital control Techniques

Autodesk

POWER QUALITY ISSUES AND ITS
MITIGATION IN SMART/MICRO
GRID SYSTEMS (PQIMSMG)

Electronic Circuits -I

Electromagnetic Theory

Real time Controller Design using Tl
C2000 Microcontroller

Electrical Machines — 11

Research, Innovations and Technologies
for Smart Microgrid

WIRELESS SENSOR & ITS
APPLICATION

HANDS ON TOOLS WITH MATLAB

Design of Development of FACTS
Controller

FACTS

Mathematical Modeling, Simulation and
Optimization Techniques

Current Trends and Future Role of
Renewable Energy

Embedded Systems

Period

06-04-2015 to
19-04-2015

13-03-2015

16.02.2015to
20.02.15

29.01.15

17-11-2014 to
23-11-2014

23-06-2014 to
29-06-2014

09-08-2014

26-09-2014 to
28-09-2014

16-06-2014 to
22-06-2014

08-06-2014 to
14-06-2014

12-05-2014 to
16-12-2013

06-05-2014

31-01-2014 to
01-02-2014

30-01-2014

06-11-2013 to
20-11-2013

08-10-2013 to
09-10-2013

30-08-2013

Details

AICTE sponcered FDP

one day Workshop
QIP sponcered short term course

one day seminar

One Week Short Term Course

ONE WEEK FDP PROGRAMEE
ONE DAY FDP PROGRAMEE
THREE DAYS WORKSHOP

Centre for Anna University
Sponsored One Week FDP

MHRD/TEQIP Il Sponsored One
Week FDP

FIVE DAYS FDP PROGRAMEE

ONE-DAY FACULTY
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME

Two days workshop
Faculty Devolopment Programme
Two Week AICTE sponsered FDP

AICTE sponsored Two days
National Seminar

one day Faculty development
program



S.No

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

Title

Power Electronics Power system &
Renewable energy — Design model &
Simulation using PSIM

Energy from waste

MATLAB

Optimization, Intelligent and Control for
Grid Connected Renewable Distributed
Generation

Mobile Communication

Optimization Techniques on Real Time
Implementation

Recent Advancements in the Field of
High Voltage Testing Techniques

High Voltage Engineering

Introduction to Research Methodologies

Solar Photovoltaic Systems

Enabling Excellence in Higher Education
through ICT and NPTEL Resources

Recent trends in Power system and Power
Electronics

Recent Trends in Distributed Generation
Technology and Grid Integration

Virtual Instrumentation

Research Issues in Power System

Electronic Circuit System Design using
Virtual Instrumentation

Period

09-08-2013 to
10-08-2013

17-07-2013 to
18-07-2013

04-06-2013

06.05.2013 to
19.05.2013

30.01.2013

07-12-2012 to
08-12-2012

23-11-2012

31.08.2012

25-06-2012 to
04-07-2012

03-05-2012 to
05-05-2012

28-01-2012

28-09-2011 to
29-09-2011

15-09-2011 to
16-09-2011

17-08-2011 to
19-08-2011

9-03-2011 to
10-03-2011

25-04-2011 to
26-04-2011

Details

Two days Hands on training

MNRE sponsered Two Days
National Level Seminar

ONE DAY FDP

AICTE SPONSERD TWO WEEK
FDP

oneday Faculty development
program

Two days Workshop

ONE DAY FDP PROGRAM
ONE DAY WORKSHOP
Ten Days ISTE workshop

Three days National Level
Workshop

One Day Workshop

Two days Faculty Development
Program

DRDO Sponsored Faculty
Development Program

Three days workshop

Two days workshop

Two days workshop



S.No

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

S7.

58.

59.

60.

Title

Application of Soft Computing
Techniques to Power System

Solar Energy Systems — Photovoltaic
Technology

Entrepreneurship Awareness Camp

Renewable Energy Sources

Energy Efficient Buildings

Micro Grid & Distributed Generation

Future Electrical Energy Requirement
and Energy Management

Power System Analysis

Industrial automation using PLC &
SCADA

Renewable energy Electric Conversion
Systems

Energy Conservation

Basic Life Support & First Aid Skills

Period

25-03-2011to
26-03-2011

19-03-2011

3-02-2011 to
04-02-2011

25-01-2011

26-07-2010

21-06-2010 to
02-06-2010

31-05-2010 to
13-06-2010

19-01-2010 to
23-01-2010

29-12-2009 to
30-12-2009

14-12-2009 to
18-12-2009

29-07-2009

07-04-2009 to
07-04-2009

Details

Two days Faculty Development
Program

One Day Pre-Conference Tutorial

Two days Program

One day Faculty Development
Program

One day National Seminar

MHRD — AICTE Sponsored two
weeks Faculty Development
Program

AICTE Sponsored Two weeks Staff
Development Program

Five days Faculty Development
Program

Two days Staff Development
Program

AICTE-QIP Sponsored Five days
short-term course

One Day Seminar MADITSSIA
Hall, Madurai

Two days Training Program



N.M.VIUAYAKUMAR

Seminar / workshop /
S No Name of the staff course Attended Date / place
22-07-2016 to 01-08-2016
1 N M VIJAYA KUMAR BIG DATA
AP/EEE ANALYTICS K.L.N. College of
Information Technology
22-01-2016 TO 23-01-
201
) N M VIJAYA KUMAR SMART GRID 016
AP/EEE K.L.N.College of
Engineering
POWER ELECTRONICS
29-07-2016 to 30-07-2016
N M VIJAYA KUMAR CONVERTERS FOR
3 AP/EEE SMART GRID K.L.N. College of
FUNCTIONALITY USING Engineering
MATLAB
N M VIAY A KUMAR 21-08-2015 t022-08-2015
4 AP/EEE Introduction to Robotics K.L.N._Collgge of
Engineering
N M VIJAYA KUMAR 30.09.2015
5 AP/EEE Advanced Control System K.L.N. College of
Information Technology
30-01-2015
N M VIJAYA KUMAR AUTODESK EDUCATION
6 DAY -Autodesk Tools in K.L.N.College of
AP/EEE L T
EEE Application Engineering
23-06-2014 to 29-06-2014
N M VIJAYA KUMAR N
7 AP/EEE Electronic Circuits -1 K.L.N. College of
Information Technology
N M VIJAYA KUMAR 09-08-2014
8 AP/EEE Electromagnetic Theory K.L.N. College of
Information Technology
N M VIJAYA KUMAR Real tlme Controller DeSign 26-09-2014 to 28-09-2014
9 AP/EEE using TI1 C2000
Microcontroller NIT TIRUCHIRAPALLI




Seminar / workshop /

S. No Name of the staff course Attended Date / place
06-05-2014
10 N M VIJAYA KUMAR HANDS ON TOOL WITH LATHA MATHAVAN
AP/EEE MATLAB ENGINEERING
COLLEGE, Madurai
29-12-2014 To 04.01.2015
11 N M VIJAYA KUMAR | EE 6402-TRANSMISSION
AP/EEE & DISTRIBUTION ANNA UNIVERSITY
MADURAI
N M VIJAYA KUMAR 30-08-2013
12 AP/EEE Embedded Systems K.L.N. College of
Information Technology
N M VIJAYA KUMAR 30-01-2014
13 AP/EEE FACTS K.L.N. College of
Information Technology
N M VIAYA KUMAR 02-12-2014 To 12-12-2014
14 Control Systems ANNA UNIVERSITY

AP/EEE

MADURAI




