DETAILS OF EVENTS ATTENDED BY INDIVIDUAL STAFF

Dr.K.R.RAMELA

S. No	Name of the Staff	Seminar / Workshop / Course Attended	Date & Place
1	KR.Ramela, ASP/EEE	Power System Analysis	19.06.17 to 25.06.17 KLNCIT
2	KR.Ramela, ASP/EEE	Intelectual Property Rights	04.03.2016,KLNCE
3	KR.Ramela, ASP/EEE	Big Dtata Analytics	22-06-16 To 01-07-16 KLNCIT
4	KR.Ramela, ASP/EEE	Harmonics and Power Quality- Contemporary Issues and Solutions	22-04-15 To 05-05.15, TCE
5	KR.Ramela, ASP/EEE	College of Tomorrow	25-01-14, Mahath Amma college of Engineering
6	KR.Ramela, ASP/EEE	Academic Management of Engineering Programmes To Meet Net Age Challenges	Mount Zion college of Engineering and Technology

N. NAGARANI

S. No	Name of the Staff	Seminar / Workshop / Course Attended	Date / Place
1	N.Nagarani AP/EEE	DST sponsored "Faculty Development Program on Entrepreneurship" organized by Entrepreneurship Development Cell of AU Regional Campus Madurai	20.03.2017 to 01.04.2017 at KLNCIT
2	N.Nagarani AP/EEE	Training Programme -DST Sponsored Programme on Big Data Analytics	22 nd June to 1 st July 2016 at KLNCIT
3	N.Nagarani AP/EEE	FDP- Anna University approved- Electronics Circuits -I	30 th Nov to 6 th Dec 2015at KLNCIT
4	N.Nagarani AP/EEE	FDP- Anna University approved- LINEAR Integrated Circuits and Applications	29 th Dec'14 to Jan'15/KLNCE
5	N.Nagarani AP/EEE	FDP-Anna University approved – Transmission and Distribution	15 th to 21 st June2015/KLNCIT
6	N.Nagarani AP/EEE	FDP-HVE	31.08.2012/KLNCIT
7	N.Nagarani AP/EEE	FDP-Mobile Communication	30.1.2013/KLNCIT

C.ANBALAGAN

S.No	Title	Period	Details
1.	LAB VIEW	10-12-2009	Attended "Faculty development Programme" conducted by EEE Department ,K.L.N.college of Information Technology,Pottapalyam, Sivagangai Dt, Tamilnadu
2.	POWER SYSTEM ANALYSIS	19-1-2010 to 23-01-2010	Attended "Faculty development Programme" conducted by EEE Department ,K.L.N.college of Information Technology,Pottapalyam, Sivagangai Dt, Tamilnadu
3.	TRAINING PROGRAMME OF TEACHING METHODOLOGY	16-03-2009 To 17-03- 2009	Attended "Faculty development Programme" conducted by Civil Department ,K.L.N.college of Information Technology,Pottapalyam, Sivagangai Dt, Tamilnadu.
4.	ELECTRICAL MACHINES -II	03.12.07 to 15.12.07	Attended "Faculty Development Programme" Conducted by ANNA UNIVERSITY-Chennai at K.L.N.College of Engineering,Pottapalayam,Sivagangai Dt.,Tamilnadu.
5.	VLSI and NETWORKING	24.01.2007 To 25.01.2007	Attended "Faculty Development Programme" conducted by E.C.E. Department, K.L.N.College of Engineering, Pottapalayam, Sivagangai Dt., Tamil Nadu.
6	ELECTROMAGNETIC THEORY	9.8.2014	Attended for the Faculty Development programme conducted by Dept of EEE, K.L.N.College of Information technology, pottapallyam.sivagangai dist.
7	Intelligent power Automation	15.09.2010	Attended for the Faculty Development programme conducted by Dept of EEE ,K.L.N.College of Information technology, pottapallyam.sivagangai dist.
8	Workshop on Automated Facilitation of Accreditation Process and Outcome Based Education for Technical Education Institutions	28.07.2016	Attended Workshop on Automated Facilitation of Accreditation Process and Outcome Based Education for Technical Education Institutions

S.No	Title	Period	Details
9	FDP on FLEXIBLE AC TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS	30.01.2014	Attended for the Faculty Development programme Organized by Dept of EEE, K.L.N.College of Information technology, pottapallyam.
10	FDP on RECENT TRENDS IN POWER SYSTEM & POWER ELECTRONICS	28.09.2011 & 29.09.2011	Attended for the Faculty Development programme conducted by Dept of EEE ,K.L.N.College of Information technology, pottapallyam
11	FDP on FUZZY LOGIC APPLICATION IN POWER SYSTEM	05.08.2011	Attended for the Faculty Development programme organized by Dept of EEE, K.L.N.C.I.T
12	FDP on ELECTROMAGNETIC THEORY	09.08.2014	Attended for the Faculty Development programme organized by Dept of EEE, K.L.N.C.I.T
13	FDP on SCILAB for Engineers	23.1.2017 & 24.01.2017	Attended for the Faculty Development programme organized by Dept of EEE, K.L.N.C.I.T

M. SARAVANAKUMAR

S.No	Title	Period	Details
1	FDP - HIGH VOLTAGE ENGINEERING	31.08.2012	Attended for the Faculty Development programme conducted by Dept of EEE
2	FDP-MOBILE COMMUNICATION	30.01.2013	Attended for the Faculty Development programme conducted by Dept of EEE
3	FDP - EMBEDDED SYSTEM	30.08.2013	Attended for the Faculty Development programme conducted by Dept of EEE
4	ELECTROMAGNETIC THEORY	9.8.2014	Attended for the Faculty Development programme conducted by Dept of EEE, K.L.N.College of Information Technology, Pottapallyam, .Sivagangai District
5	FDP on FLEXIBLE AC TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS	30.01.2014	Attended for the Faculty Development programme Organized by Dept of EEE, K.L.N.College of Information Technology, Pottapallyam.
6	FDP on RECENT TRENDS IN POWER SYSTEM & POWER ELECTRONICS	28.09.2011 & 29.09.2011	Attended for the Faculty Development programme conducted by Dept of EEE , K.L.N.College of Information Technology, Pottapallyam
7	FDP on FUZZY LOGIC APPLICATION IN POWER SYSTEM	05.08.2011	Attended for the Faculty Development programme organized by Dept of EEE, K.L.N.C.I.T
8	FDP on ELECTROMAGNETIC THEORY	09.08.2014	Attended for the Faculty Development programme organized by Dept of EEE , K.L.N.C.I.T
9	FDP on SCILAB for Engineers	23.1.2017 & 24.01.2017	Attended for the Faculty Development programme organized by Dept of EEE, K.L.N.C.I.T
10	FDP on Power System Analysis	19.06.2017 to 23.06.2017	Attended for the Faculty Development programme organized by Dept of EEE, K.L.N.C.I.T

S.PARAMESWARI

S. No	Name of the staff	Seminar / Workshop / Course attended	Date / Place
1	S.Parameswari AP/EEE	Mathematical modeling and simulation of Power Electronic converters	31.08.16 & 01.09.16 KLNCIT
2	S.Parameswari AP/EEE	TEQIP-II sponsored workshop on Research Paper Writing	29.6.16 / TCE
3	S.Parameswari AP/EEE	Control systems	11.05.16 to 13.05.16 KLNCE
4	S.Parameswari AP/EEE	Big Data Analytics	22.06.16 to 01.07.16
5	S.Parameswari AP/EEE	Advanced Control systems	30.09.15 / KLNCIT
6	S.Parameswari AP/EEE	Harmonics and power quality-contemporary issues and solutions	22.04.15 to 05.05.15 / TCE
7	S.Parameswari AP/EEE	Transmission and Distribution	29.12.14 to 04.01.15 KLNCIT
8	S.Parameswari AP/EEE	Electro Magnetic Theory	09.08.14 / KLNCIT
9	S.Parameswari AP/EEE	Smart grid and its technologies	14.11.14 & 15.11.14 Kamaraj College of Engineering & Technology
10	S.Parameswari AP/EEE	Matlab & Simulink for Engineering Education	7.1.14 / Tirunelveli
		Application of wide Area	06.09.13 & 07.09.13
11	S.Parameswari AP/EEE	Measurements in the Smart Grid-WAMS'13	Sethu Institute of Technology
12	S.Parameswari AP/EEE	High Voltage Engineering	31.08.12
13	S.Parameswari AP/EEE	Emerging Trends in Electrical and Embedded Technologies	15.02.13

T.KARTHICK

S.No	Title	Period	Details
1.	Entrepreneurship	15-03-2017 to 01-04-2017	DST Sponsored Two Week FDP
2.	Embedded and Real Time Systems	15-05-2017 to 22-05-2017	One Week Anna University Approved Faculty Development Training Programme
3.	Solar Energy and its Applications	26-04-2017	One day Awarness programme
4.	CMOS, Mixed Signal and Radio Frequency VLSIDesign	30-01-2017 to 04-02-2017	Two weeks ISTE STTP
5.	PCB Designing Using OrCAD	21-04-2017 to 22-04-2017	One day Faculty Development Programme
6.	BIG DATA ANALYTICS	22-07-2016 to 01-08-2016	DST & BDID SPONSERED TEN DAYS TRAINING PROGRAMME
7.	CONTROL SYSTEMS	02-12-2014 to 12-12-2014	ICT MHRD SPONSERED FDP
8.	Mathematical Modeling and Simulation of Power Electronic Converters	30-08-2016 to 31-08-2016	Two days Simulation Workshop
9.	POWER ELECTRONICS & ELECTRIC DRIVES	05-08-2016 to 06-08-2016	Two days Simulation Workshop
10.	POWER ELECTRONICS CONVERTERS FOR SMART GRID FUNCTIONALITY USING MATLAB	29-07-2016 to 30-07-2016	Two days ISTE Sponsored Seminar
11.	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS	26-04-2016	ONE DAY FDP PROGRAM
12.	AUTOMOTIVE IN ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING	06-06-2016 to 12-06-2016	Centre for Anna University Sponsored One Week FDTP
13.	SMART GRID	22-01-2016 to 23-01-2016	IEI Sponsered Two days FDP
14.	Advanced Control System	30.09.2015	One day FDP
15.	Introduction to Robotics	21-08-2015 to22-08-2015	Two days workshop

S.No	Title	Period	Details
16.	APPLICATIONS OF FACTS CONTROLLER IN POWER SYSTEM PROBLEMS	06-04-2015 to 19-04-2015	AICTE sponcered FDP
17.	NPTEL	13-03-2015	one day Workshop
18.	Integrated power Electronics Converters and Digital control Techniques	16.02.2015 to 20.02.15	QIP sponcered short term course
19.	Autodesk	29.01.15	one day seminar
20.	POWER QUALITY ISSUES AND ITS MITIGATION IN SMART/MICRO GRID SYSTEMS (PQIMSMG)	17-11-2014 to 23-11-2014	One Week Short Term Course
21.	Electronic Circuits -I	23-06-2014 to 29-06-2014	ONE WEEK FDP PROGRAMEE
22.	Electromagnetic Theory	09-08-2014	ONE DAY FDP PROGRAMEE
23.	Real time Controller Design using TI C2000 Microcontroller	26-09-2014 to 28-09-2014	THREE DAYS WORKSHOP
24.	Electrical Machines – II	16-06-2014 to 22-06-2014	Centre for Anna University Sponsored One Week FDP
25.	Research, Innovations and Technologies for Smart Microgrid	08-06-2014 to 14-06-2014	MHRD/TEQIP II Sponsored One Week FDP
26.	WIRELESS SENSOR & ITS APPLICATION	12-05-2014 to 16-12-2013	FIVE DAYS FDP PROGRAMEE
27.	HANDS ON TOOLS WITH MATLAB	06-05-2014	ONE-DAY FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME
28.	Design of Development of FACTS Controller	31-01-2014 to 01-02-2014	Two days workshop
29.	FACTS	30-01-2014	Faculty Devolopment Programme
30.	Mathematical Modeling, Simulation and Optimization Techniques	06-11-2013 to 20-11-2013	Two Week AICTE sponsered FDP
31.	Current Trends and Future Role of Renewable Energy	08-10-2013 to 09-10-2013	AICTE sponsored Two days National Seminar
32.	Embedded Systems	30-08-2013	one day Faculty development program

S.No	Title	Period	Details
33.	Power Electronics Power system & Renewable energy – Design model & Simulation using PSIM	09-08-2013 to 10-08-2013	Two days Hands on training
34.	Energy from waste	17-07-2013 to 18-07-2013	MNRE sponsered Two Days National Level Seminar
35.	MATLAB	04-06-2013	ONE DAY FDP
36.	Optimization, Intelligent and Control for Grid Connected Renewable Distributed Generation	06.05.2013 to 19.05.2013	AICTE SPONSERD TWO WEEK FDP
37.	Mobile Communication	30.01.2013	oneday Faculty development program
38.	Optimization Techniques on Real Time Implementation	07-12-2012 to 08-12-2012	Two days Workshop
39.	Recent Advancements in the Field of High Voltage Testing Techniques	23-11-2012	ONE DAY FDP PROGRAM
40.	High Voltage Engineering	31.08.2012	ONE DAY WORKSHOP
41.	Introduction to Research Methodologies	25-06-2012 to 04-07-2012	Ten Days ISTE workshop
42.	Solar Photovoltaic Systems	03-05-2012 to 05-05-2012	Three days National Level Workshop
43.	Enabling Excellence in Higher Education through ICT and NPTEL Resources	28-01-2012	One Day Workshop
44.	Recent trends in Power system and Power Electronics	28-09-2011 to 29-09-2011	Two days Faculty Development Program
45.	Recent Trends in Distributed Generation Technology and Grid Integration	15-09-2011 to 16-09-2011	DRDO Sponsored Faculty Development Program
46.	Virtual Instrumentation	17-08-2011 to 19-08-2011	Three days workshop
47.	Research Issues in Power System	9-03-2011 to 10-03-2011	Two days workshop
48.	Electronic Circuit System Design using Virtual Instrumentation	25-04-2011 to 26-04-2011	Two days workshop

S.No	Title	Period	Details
49.	Application of Soft Computing Techniques to Power System	25-03-2011 to 26-03-2011	Two days Faculty Development Program
50.	Solar Energy Systems – Photovoltaic Technology	19-03-2011	One Day Pre-Conference Tutorial
51.	Entrepreneurship Awareness Camp	3-02-2011 to 04-02-2011	Two days Program
52.	Renewable Energy Sources	25-01-2011	One day Faculty Development Program
53.	Energy Efficient Buildings	26-07-2010	One day National Seminar
54.	Micro Grid & Distributed Generation	21-06-2010 to 02-06-2010	MHRD – AICTE Sponsored two weeks Faculty Development Program
55.	Future Electrical Energy Requirement and Energy Management	31-05-2010 to 13-06-2010	AICTE Sponsored Two weeks Staff Development Program
56.	Power System Analysis	19-01-2010 to 23-01-2010	Five days Faculty Development Program
57.	Industrial automation using PLC & SCADA	29-12-2009 to 30-12-2009	Two days Staff Development Program
58.	Renewable energy Electric Conversion Systems	14-12-2009 to 18-12-2009	AICTE-QIP Sponsored Five days short-term course
59.	Energy Conservation	29-07-2009	One Day Seminar MADITSSIA Hall, Madurai
60.	Basic Life Support & First Aid Skills	07-04-2009 to 07-04-2009	Two days Training Program

S. No	Name of the staff	Seminar / workshop / course Attended	Date / place
1	N M VIJAYA KUMAR AP/EEE	BIG DATA ANALYTICS	22-07-2016 to 01-08-2016 K.L.N. College of Information Technology
2	N M VIJAYA KUMAR AP/EEE	SMART GRID	22-01-2016 TO 23-01- 2016 K.L.N.College of Engineering
3	N M VIJAYA KUMAR AP/EEE	POWER ELECTRONICS CONVERTERS FOR SMART GRID FUNCTIONALITY USING MATLAB	29-07-2016 to 30-07-2016 K.L.N. College of Engineering
4	N M VIJAYA KUMAR AP/EEE	Introduction to Robotics	21-08-2015 to22-08-2015 K.L.N. College of Engineering
5	N M VIJAYA KUMAR AP/EEE	Advanced Control System	30.09.2015 K.L.N. College of Information Technology
6	N M VIJAYA KUMAR AP/EEE	AUTODESK EDUCATION DAY-Autodesk Tools in EEE Application	30-01-2015 K.L.N.College of Engineering
7	N M VIJAYA KUMAR AP/EEE	Electronic Circuits –I	23-06-2014 to 29-06-2014 K.L.N. College of Information Technology
8	N M VIJAYA KUMAR AP/EEE	Electromagnetic Theory	09-08-2014 K.L.N. College of Information Technology
9	N M VIJAYA KUMAR AP/EEE	Real time Controller Design using TI C2000 Microcontroller	26-09-2014 to 28-09-2014 NIT TIRUCHIRAPALLI

S. No	Name of the staff	Seminar / workshop / course Attended	Date / place
10	N M VIJAYA KUMAR AP/EEE	HANDS ON TOOL WITH MATLAB	06-05-2014 LATHA MATHAVAN ENGINEERING COLLEGE, Madurai
11	N M VIJAYA KUMAR AP/EEE	EE 6402-TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION	29-12-2014 To 04.01.2015 ANNA UNIVERSITY MADURAI
12	N M VIJAYA KUMAR AP/EEE	Embedded Systems	30-08-2013 K.L.N. College of Information Technology
13	N M VIJAYA KUMAR AP/EEE	FACTS	30-01-2014 K.L.N. College of Information Technology
14	N M VIJAYA KUMAR AP/EEE	Control Systems	02-12-2014 To 12-12-2014 ANNA UNIVERSITY MADURAI